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CT Jenny Dickson 
 
 
 
 
Consultant: 
Karen Terwilliger 

Connecticut Department of 
Environmental Protection 
P.O. Box 1550, Burlington, 
CT 06013 

(860) 675-8130 
 
 
 
 
(757) 787-2637 
ext. 11 

(860) 675-8141 
 

jenny.dickson@po.state.ct.us 
 

I 

DE Olin Allen  Delaware Division of Fish 
and Wildlife 
4876 Hay Point Landing 
Road, Smyrna, DE 19977 
 

(302) 653-2883 
ext 120 

(302) 653-3431 olin.allen@state.de.us 
 

I 

DC  Ira Palmer District of Columbia 
Division of Fisheries and 
Wildlife 
51 N Street, NE Suite 5002, 
Washington, DC 20003 

(202) 535-2266 
 

(202) 535-1373 ira.palmer@dc.gov 
 

I 

ME  Sandy Ritchie Maine Department of Inland 
Fisheries and Wildlife 
284 State Street, Station #41, 
Augusta, ME 04333 

(207) 287-5252 (207) 287-6395 sandy.ritchie@maine.gov 
 

I 

MD  Glenn Therres
 
 
 
 
 
Consultant: 
Karen Terwilliger 

Wildlife and Heritage 
Service 
Maryland Department of 
Natural Resources 
580 Taylor Avenue, E-1, 
Annapolis, MD 21401 

(410) 260-8572 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(757) 787-2637 
ext. 11 

(410) 260-8596 
 

gtherres@dnr.state.md.us 
 

I 

MA  Kris McCarthy
John O’Leary 

Massachusetts Division of 
Fisheries and Wildlife 
1 Rabbit Hill Road, 
Westboro, MA 01581 

(508) 792-7270 
Kris: ext. 144 
John: ext. 171 

(508) 792-7275 
 

Kris.Mccarthy@state.ma.us 
john.oleary@state.ma.us 

I 

NH  John Kanter New Hampshire Fish and 
Game Department 

(603) 271-3017 (603) 271-1438 jkanter@wildlife.state.nh.us 
 

I 
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2 Hazen Drive, Concord  NH 
03301 

NJ  Paulette Nelson
 

New Jersey Department of 
Environmental Protection 
501 East State St, PO Box 
400, Trenton, NJ 08625 

(609) 984-0839 
 

(609) 984-1414 pnelson@dep.state.nj.us  I

  Kris Schantz New Jersey Department of 
Environmental Protection 
7A Van Syckles Road 
Hampton, NJ  08827 

(908) 735-9281 (908) 735-9891 nrokschantz@nac.net 
 

 

NY  Bryan Swift
Lisa Holst 

NYSDEC 
Bureau of Wildlife 
625 Broadway 
Albany, NY  12233 

Bryan:  (518) 
402-8896 
Lisa:  (631) 
444-0469 

(518) 402-9027 blswift@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
lkholst@gw.dec.state.ny.us 
 

I 

PA 
Fish 

Tom Ford PA Fish and Boat 
Commission 
P. O. Box 67000 
Harrisburg, PA  17106-
7000 
 

(717) 705-7807 (717) 705-7831 thoford@state.pa.us 
 

I 

PA 
Game 

Lisa Williams PA Game Commission 
131 Kettle Run Lane 
Spring Mills, PA  16875 

(814) 349-7299 (814) 349-7299 liswilliam@state.pa.us 
 

I 

RI  Chris Raithel
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Consultant: 
Karen Terwilliger 

Rhode Island DEM 
Div. of Fish and Wildlife 
P. O. Box 218 
Greatneck Road 
West Kingston, RI  
02892 

(401) 789-0281 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(757) 787-2637 
ext. 11 

(401) 783-7490 craithel@netsense.net 
 
 

I 

VT Tom Decker Vermont Fish and (802) 241-3117 (802) 241-3295 tom.decker@anr.state.vt.us I 
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John Kant Wildlife Dept. 
103 South Main Street 
Waterbury, VT  05671 

Waterbury 
(802) 751-0102 
St. Johnsbury 

(802) 241-3652 jon.kant@anr.state.vt.us 
 
 

VA  Becky Wajda Wildlife Diversity
Division 

 

4010 West Broad Street 
Richmond, VA  23230 

(804) 367-8351 (804) 367-0262 wajdab@dgif.state.va.us 
 

I 

WV  Scot Warner WV DNR 
State Capitol, Building 3 
Charlestown, WV  25305 

(304) 558-2771 (304) 558-3147 swarner@dnr.state.wv.us  I

 Kathy Carothers Leo WV DNR 
P. O. Box 67 
Elkins, WV  26241 

(304) 637-0245 
 

(304) 637-0250 kleo@mail.dnr.state.wv.us  

 


